made by the local agency, the Contractor agrees to furnish all labor and equipment, to furnish 
and deliver all materials not specifically mentioned as being furnished by the local agency, and 
to do and perform all work on the Daggett County Dutch John Airport Expansion Project, in 
Daggett County, State of Utah, for the approximate sum of  One million, Four Hundred Forty Six 
Thousand, and Forty Six Dollars and No cents. ($ 1,446,046.00) for the Base Bid and Additive 1 
and to complete the project by October 1, 2023 and within the specified days allowed in the 
specifications. 

The Contractor further covenants and agrees that all of said work and labor shall be 
done and performed in the best and most workmanlike manner and in strict conformity with the